

Tabulation Of Bids

Event # : 242

Version: 4

Name: Commercial Blvd Parking Improvements

Description: Commercial Blvd. Parking Improvements

Open Date: 01/05/2024 11:00:00 AM

Close Date: 02/08/2024 02:00:00 PM

Event Currency: USD

Supplier	Bid Amount
Sagaris Corp	2,936,160.00
3660 NW 126th Ave Unit 6 Coral Springs, FL 33065	
ECC Neucor Construction	3,031,808.02
1086 Nw 1st Ct Hallandale Beach, FL 33009	
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	3,944,633.30
4478 Rainbow Avenue Weston, FL 33332	

Items

Item: MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)

Description: MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)

Long Item Traffic Regulations, and all other references to traffic control and maintenance, as well as parking control and **Description:** maintenance in this document and any regulatory requirements. Payment for maintenance of traffic will be made at a lump sum price named in the Bid Schedule. Payment for maintenance of traffic and parking activities will be made in equal

February 8, 2024

CAM #24-0252 Exhibit 2 1 of 9 Page 1

Unit of LS	Quantity: 1.0000
Measure:	

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	1.0000	290,000.0000000	290,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	1.0000	85,000.0000000	85,000.00
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	1.0000	43,018.50000000	43,018.50

Item: MOBILIZATION

Description: MOBILIZATION

Long Item Mobilization, for payment limitations. All environmental compliance matters except for erosion control system shall **Description:** be included in Mobilization. Mobilization includes, but is not limited to, bonds, videos, insurance, site cleanup, sanitary facilities, labor associated with permit acquisition, contractors staging area, project signs, project coordin

Unit of LS Measure:	Quantity: 1.0000
------------------------	------------------

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	1.0000	290,000.0000000	290,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	1.0000	101,903.41000000	101,903.41
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	1.0000	271,876.91000000	271,876.91

Item: CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

Description: CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

Long Item Measurement of payment to remove and dispose of all existing concrete curb and gutter will be based on the **Description:** number of linear feet of curb removed. B.Payment for removal and disposal of existing material will be made at the unit price per linear feet of material which price shall constitute full compensation for saw cutting (as necessary), the remov

Unit of LF	Quantity: 850.0000
Measure:	

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	850.0000	20.0000000	17,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	850.0000	5.71000000	4,853.50
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	850.0000	9.89000000	8,406.50

Item: PORTLAND CONCRETE REMOVAL

Description: PORTLAND CONCRETE REMOVAL

Long Item Measurement of payment to remove and dispose of existing concrete sidewalk and concrete aprons will be based Description: upon the actual number of square feet of such concrete removed. Payment for removal and disposal of existing concrete will be made at the unit price per square feet of concrete which price shall constitute full compensation for saw cutting (

Unit of SF Quantity: 7,330.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	7,330.0000	5.0000000	36,650.00
ECC Neucor Construction	7,330.0000	19.50000000	142,935.00
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	7,330.0000	5.07000000	37,163.10

Item: REMOVE ASPHALT 2" AVG

Description: REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT

Long Item See attachment for complete line item descriptions. Description:

Unit of SY Quantity: 27,550.0000

Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	27,550.0000	10.0000000	275,500.00
ECC Neucor Construction	27,550.0000	6.41000000	176,595.50
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	27,550.0000	6.53000000	179,901.50

Item: REWORK EXIST LIMEROCK BASE

Description: REWORK EXIST LIMEROCK BASE

Long Item Measurement for payment for mill of existing asphalt pavement will be based on the number of square yards of **Description:** such pavement milled and removal of any limerock base, as detailed in the drawings, all in accordance with the requirements of this ITB..... see attached complete line item descriptions.

Unit of SY Quantity: 4,850.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	4,850.0000	30.0000000	145,500.00
ECC Neucor Construction	4,850.0000	29.67000000	143,899.50
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	4,850.0000	9.80000000	47,530.00

Item: LIMEROCK BASE FURNISH-INSTALL

Description: LIMEROCK BASE FURNISH-INSTALL

Long Item Measurement for payment for furnishing and placing limerock base material will be based upon the number of **Description:** square yards of such materials compacted in place, as indicated on the design drawings and specifications.

Unit of SY Quantity: 4,850.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	4,850.0000	70.0000000	339,500.00
ECC Neucor Construction	4,850.0000	61.13000000	296,480.50
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	4,850.0000	9.8000000	47,530.00

Item: THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

Description: THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

Long Item Measurement for payment for furnishing and placing pavement markings will be based upon the number of linear **Description:** feet of such markings constructed as determined by measurement along the centerline of the pavement markings in place. See attached Complete Line Descriptions.

Unit of LF Measure:	Quantity: 16,350.0000	

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	16,350.0000	5.0000000	81,750.00
ECC Neucor Construction	16,350.0000	2.0600000	33,681.00
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	16,350.0000	33.64000000	550,014.00

Item: THERMOPLASTIC HANDICAP STALL STR

Description: THERMOPLASTIC HANDICAP STALL STRIPING AND SYMBOL, BLUE

Long Item Measurement for payment for furnishing and placing ADA parking pavement markings symbols will be based upon **Description:** the number of each such markings constructed as shown in this ITB. Payment for furnishing and placing pavement

markings will be made at the unit price per each ADA parking pavement markings symbol, see attached complete line descriptions

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	34.0000	1,500.00000000	51,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	34.0000	1,958.21000000	66,579.14
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	34.0000	946.41000000	32,177.94

Item: CONCRETE CURB TYPE D

Description: FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE CURB TYPE D

Long Item Measurement for payment for furnishing and installing concrete curb (Type D) will be based upon the number of **Description:** linear feet of curb constructed as determined by measurement along the centerline of the curb in place, as indicated on the design drawings and specifications. See complete line item descriptions

Unit of LF Measure:	Quantity: 2,765.0000	

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	2,765.0000	40.0000000	110,600.00
ECC Neucor Construction	2,765.0000	34.95000000	96,636.75
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	2,765.0000	43.53000000	120,360.45

Item: 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK

Description: 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK

Long Item See complete line item descriptions **Description:**

Unit of SY	Quantity: 1,530.0000
Measure:	

easure:	
---------	--

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	1,530.0000	100.0000000	153,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	1,530.0000	87.05000000	133,186.50
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	1,530.0000	133.57000000	204,362.10

Item: ASPHALT CONCRETE

Description: ASPHALT CONCRETE

Long Item See complete line item descriptions **Description:**

Unit of SY Quantity: 27,550.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	27,550.0000	30.0000000	826,500.00
ECC Neucor Construction	27,550.0000	54.89000000	1,512,219.50
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	27,550.0000	71.24000000	1,962,662.00

Item: GUMBO LIMBO Description: GUMBO LIMBO - 3.5" CAL. 16'HT X 7' SPR Long Item See complete line item descriptions **Description:** Unit of EA Quantity: 4.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	4.0000	1,500.0000000	6,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	4.0000	1,317.86000000	5,271.44
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	4.0000	1,626.10000000	6,504.40

Item: SILVER BUTTONWOOD

Description: SILVER BUTTONWOOD - 2" CAL. 12'HT X 4' SPR

Long Item See complete line item descriptions **Description:**

Unit of EA

Quantity: 9.0000

Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	9.0000	1,500.00000000	13,500.00
February 8, 2024			Page 6

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
ECC Neucor Construction	9.0000	768.75000000	6,918.75
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	9.0000	108.41000000	975.69

Item: DAHOON HOLLY

Description: DAHOON HOLLY - 2" CAL. 12'HT X 5' SPR

Long Item See complete line item descriptions **Description:**

Unit of EA Quantity: 50.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	50.0000	1,500.0000000	75,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	50.0000	814.88000000	40,744.00
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	50.0000	90.34000000	4,517.00

Item: ORANGE GEIGER

Description: ORANGE GEIGER - 2" CAL. 12'HT X 4' SPR

Long Item See complete line item descriptions **Description:**

Unit of EA Quantity: 8.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	8.0000	1,500.0000000	12,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	8.0000	768.75000000	6,150.00
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	8.0000	1,084.07000000	8,672.56

Item: CABBAGE PALM

Description: CABBAGE PALM - 12' - 16' CT , SLICK TRUNK

Long Item See complete line item descriptions Description:

Unit of EA Quantity: 16.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	16.0000	1,000.00000000	16,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	16.0000	782.48000000	12,519.68
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	16.0000	202.36000000	3,237.76

Item: GREEN ISLAND FICUS - 15" X 15"

Description: GREEN ISLAND FICUS - 15" X 15"

Long Item See complete line item descriptions Description:

Unit of EA	Quantity: 1,132.0000
Measure:	

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	1,132.0000	40.0000000	45,280.00
ECC Neucor Construction	1,132.0000	17.58000000	19,900.56
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	1,132.0000	180.68000000	204,529.76

Item: DWARF FAKAHATCHEE GRASS - 18" HT

Description: DWARF FAKAHATCHEE GRASS - 18" HT

Long Item See complete line item descriptions

Description:

Unit of EA Quantity: 672.0000 Measure:

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	672.0000	40.0000000	26,880.00
ECC Neucor Construction	672.0000	17.58000000	11,813.76
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	672.0000	54.2000000	36,422.40

Item: FLORATAM ST. AUGUSTIN GRASS

Description: FLORATAM ST. AUGUSTIN GRASS (400 SF per Pallet)

Long Item See complete line item descriptions

Description:			
Unit of EA Measure:	Quantity: 11.0000		
	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Casaria Carn	11 0000	2 000 000000	22,000,00

Sagaris Corp	11.0000	2,000.0000000	22,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	11.0000	2,032.0300000	22,352.33
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	11.0000	1,659.14000000	18,250.54

Item: IRRIGATION

ı.

Description: IRRIGATIO	N	
Long Item See comp Description:	lete line item descriptions	
Unit of LS Measure:	Quantity: 1.0000	

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Sagaris Corp	1.0000	95,000.00000000	95,000.00
ECC Neucor Construction	1.0000	93,447.70000000	93,447.70
Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders	1.0000	120,384.64000000	120,384.64

Item: UTILITY MODIFICATION

Description: UTILITY MODIFICATION

Long Item See complete line item descriptions Description:

Unit of EA Quantity: 5.0000 Measure:

 Quantity
 Unit Price
 Extended Amount

 Sagaris Corp
 5.0000
 1,500.0000000
 7,500.00

 ECC Neucor Construction
 5.0000
 3,743.9000000
 18,719.50

 Home Express Corp. dba HE-Builders
 5.0000
 7,227.11000000
 36,135.55